

## Huntington Bancshares Incorporated Increases Its Prime Rate to 5.5 Percent

COLUMBUS, Ohio, Dec. 19, 2018 /PRNewswire/ -- Huntington Bancshares Incorporated (Nasdaq: HBAN) announced that its prime rate is increasing from 5.25 percent to 5.5 percent, effective December 20, 2018.



The rate was last changed on September 27, 2018, when Huntington increased its prime rate from 5 percent to 5.25 percent.

## **About Huntington**

Huntington Bancshares Incorporated is a regional bank holding company headquartered in Columbus, Ohio, with \$106 billion of assets and a network of 970 branches and 1,860 ATMs across eight Midwestern states. Founded in 1866, The Huntington National Bank and its affiliates provide consumer, small business, commercial, treasury management, wealth management, brokerage, trust, and insurance services. Huntington also provides auto dealer, equipment finance, national settlement and capital market services that extend beyond its core states. Visit huntington.com for more information.

The Huntington National Bank is an Equal Housing Lender and Member FDIC. The Huntington Logo and Huntington<sup>®</sup> are federally registered service marks of Huntington Bancshares Incorporated.

C View original content to download multimedia<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-</u> releases/huntington-bancshares-incorporated-increases-its-prime-rate-to-5-5-percent-<u>300769148.html</u>

SOURCE Huntington Bancshares Incorporated